Single Operator

No CALLSIGN QSO'S POINTS MULT TOTAL CNT AWARD

1 AASAU 1,773 4,649 339 1,576,011 NA WORLD TOP
2 UP6P 1,526 4,256 336 1,430,016 AS AS 1st
3 KH6ND 1,623 4,828 292 1,409,776 OC OC 1st
4 J41YM 1,696 4,076 344 1,402,144 EU EU 1st
5 JS3CTQ 1,589 4,422 313 1,384,086 AS AS 2nd
6 OH2BP 1,409 3,427 347 1,189,169 EU EU 2nd
7 K4GMH 1,373 3,694 313 1,156,222 NA NA 2nd
8 WX4TM 1,016 4,424 256 1,132,544 NA NA 3rd
9 RA4LW 1,302 3,160 317 1,001,720 EU EU 3rd
10 Z36W 1,307 3,168 311 985,248 EU

11  VA3DX 1,131 3,001 322 966,322 NA

12 YL2KF 1,247 2,981 322 959,882 EU

13 UR5UDX 1,253 2,969 320 950,080 EU

14  5B4AHA 1,182 3,362 279 937,998 AS AS 3rd
15 RK6BZ 1,232 2,952 302 891,504 EU

16 EUIMM 1,165 2,854 305 870,470 EU

17 RZ3AZ 1,159 2,739 295 808,005 EU

18 JA1BWA 1,018 2,796 270 754,920 AS

19 SPATXI 1,020 2,575 288 741,600 EU

20 VA7TXX 1,001 2,896 256 741,376 NA

21  CNS8KD 1,026 3,071 238 730,898 AF AF 1st
22 RF4R 1,003 2,408 295 710,360 EU

23 11COB 1,025 2,513 279 701,127 EU

24 ZL2AMI 1,007 2,996 230 689,080 OC OC 2nd
25 OH7N 1,030 2,580 267 688,860 EU

26 W7WW 1,152 2,960 229 677,840 NA

27 KAWW 984 2,675 248 663,400 NA

28 JF1PJK 943 2,633 250 658,250 AS

29  WOHLY 925 2,467 261 643,887 NA

30 YU8/S57AW 969 2,244 277 621,588 EU

31  OK2BXW 900 2,243 271 607,853 EU

32 UA4AFCO 942 2,185 276 603,060 EU

33 N2WK 833 2,197 258 566,826 NA

34 RX9JM 931 2,556 219 559,764 AS

35 WAILEHK 854 2,274 243 552,582 NA

36 DF3GY 821 2,131 256 545,536 EU

37 WAUK 959 2,431 217 527,527 NA

38 VEG6YR 872 2,231 233 519,823 NA



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

NOKE
ADBWL
VR2BG
RAOMJ
PS7TKS
OK2CLW
CX4AAJ
WS8UL
UA3SAQ
W6RLL
EA7NK
UTOH
VE3GSI
EA9IB
SP6IHE
K6HGF
OK2RU
RAOXF
OH2GI
G300K
VE3BUC
GOURR
JS10YN
HL2FDW
WOHW
SM6BSK
UA3RF
RNBAL
4X6UU
F5KSE
OH2LU
JEIGMM
7L4I0U
YL2NN
KF2XF
IV3IPS
AKOA
YL2GC
N2BJ
RAACTR
YV5AAX
WA4UEF

804
845
878
852
738
824
564
731
711
771
876
765
755
728
647
815
617
641
701
587
664
676
695
742
693
607
711
814
614
712
579
609
583
624
609
644
674
638
551
671
633
743

2,083
2,165
2,288
2,423
2,196
1,989
1,675
1,938
1,657
1,970
2,079
1,784
1,958
2,183
1,579
2,048
1,525
1,786
1,713
1,696
1,741
1,660
1,840
1,943
1,759
1,452
1,604
1,878
1,736
1,759
1,404
1,681
1,555
1,495
1,617
1,608
1,760
1,456
1,489
1,500
1,890
1,935

246
228
215
201
220
237
281
241
268
222
210
244
212
187
255
195
259
215
223
225
217
225
200
182
198
236
209
178
191
187
234
194
204
212
194
193
175
211
206
202
159
154

512,418
493,620
491,920
487,023
483,120
471,393
470,675
467,058
444,076
437,340
436,590
435,296
415,096
408,221
402,645
399,360
394,975
383,990
381,999
381,600
377,797
373,500
368,000
353,626
348,282
342,672
335,236
334,284
331,576
328,933
328,536
326,114
317,220
316,940
313,698
310,344
308,000
307,216
306,734
303,000
300,510
297,990

NA
NA
AS
AS
SA
EU
SA
NA
EU
NA
EU
EU
NA
AF
EU
NA
EU
AS
EU
EU
NA
EA
AS
AS
NA
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
AS
AS
EU
NA
EU
NA
EU
NA
EU
SA
NA

SA 1st

SA 2nd

AF 2nd

SA 3rd



81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

UT2UZ
YO6BHN
N6EU
UR5ZMK
OM3RM
KA2D
371V
FSBNN
UN4PG
UN6G
DL1ZBO
SM5UFB
N1MGO
SPILJID
RN1AO
ACBJT
KOCIE
RWOBG
RX9TX
OK2PCL
YU7AM
JALXRH
AHB0Z
KD6NA/1
LP7H
KA2CYN
JA3EOP
RUOAM
RA9AU
UA1AFZ
JK1IQK
HASBSW
K1US
AY5DT
GUOSUP
DJ3NG
SM7BJW
4K6DI
IN1BMX
RA3BB
A45WD
ONSHY

604
519
674
615
573
534
ar7
565
542
537
575
590
520
532
557
729
589
511
554
514
481
481
532
462
501
462
445
490
500
562
460
461
483
401
401
428
410
413
437
420
392
412

1,455
1,268
1,671
1,436
1,475
1,468
1,156
1,364
1,495
1,451
1,328
1,429
1,357
1,347
1,316
1,689
1,430
1,365
1,479
1,391
1,168
1,264
1,584
1,185
1,485
1,189
1,256
1,354
1,422
1,247
1,233
1,096
1,292
1,185
1,006
1,035
1,052
1,131
1,189
1,035
1,118
1,038

199
228
172
198
189
189
239
201
182
186
203
188
191
188
191
147
172
180
162
172
203
187
147
195
152
189
178
164
156
174
164
183
152
163
190
182
179
163
153
171
156
168

289,545
289,104
287,412
284,328
278,775
277,452
276,284
274,164
272,090
269,886
269,584
268,652
259,187
253,236
251,356
248,283
245,960
245,700
239,598
239,252
237,104
236,368
232,848
231,075
225,720
224,721
223,568
222,056
221,832
216,978
202,212
200,568
196,384
193,155
191,140
188,370
188,308
184,353
181,917
176,985
174,408
174,384

EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
AS
AS
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
NA
NA
AS
AS
EU
EU
AS
oC
NA
SA
NA
AS
AS
AS
EU
AS
EU
NA
SA
EU
EU
EU
AS
AS
EU
AS
EU

OC 3rd



123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

W1TO
DL2YCA
UA4FX
JA1IBNW
EA3FAJ
KQBIK
JA1BHK
W4LC
JL3SBE
WDIGMK
YULKT
IV3KAS
JA3HBF
NA2M
UA3LEO
W7DPW
N7DB
5B4AGE
SM3ETC
OM7DX
SP8ONZ
N6PC
JA2FSM
KI6DY/0
VE4COZ
BDSSN
PAOWRS
JE3HHT
N7OR
OH5KUY
SQ5IRO
SP3CUG
WAGBOB
N3MK
JRINHD
VK6GOM
RU3WR
EX2U
YL3FW
WA1Z
WD4GBW
RZ37Z

391
439
457
410
439
465
427
401
389
418
433
398
383
379
356
400
451
463
421
382
315
388
340
419
426
435
317
392
426
400
321
306
404
335
328
315
333
355
349
318
310
347

1,036
1,025
1,080
1,129
1,063
1,165
1,143
1,091
1,054
983
992
923
1,006
941
842
993
1,119
957
965
897
778
949
936
1,003
997
1,113
810
984
1,038
939
855
776
956
848
893
937
785
913
778
797
874
847

167
168
159
152
158
143
142
147
152
158
154
165
150
158
175
148
131
152
149
160
181
148
146
135
133
119
162
133
126
137
149
164
131
146
138
130
151
127
149
145
130
134

173,012
172,200
171,720
171,608
167,954
166,595
162,306
160,377
160,208
155,314
152,768
152,295
150,900
148,678
147,350
146,964
146,589
145,464
143,785
143,520
140,818
140,452
136,656
135,405
132,601
132,447
131,220
130,872
130,788
128,643
127,395
127,264
125,236
123,808
123,234
121,810
118,535
115,951
115,922
115,565
113,620
113,498

NA
EU
EU
AS
EU
NA
AS
NA
AS
NA
EU
EU
AS
NA
EU
NA
NA
AS
EU
EU
EU
NA
AS
NA
NA
AS
EU
AS
NA
EU
EU
EU
NA
NA
AS
oC
EU
AS
EU
NA
NA
EU



165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206

OK2WH
VEGRRD
KH6GMP
JR1BAS
DLAMFP
DK3VN
HBYAWS
KY5G
ES4RD
9A3KR
OH2LZI
SM7JUR
JA2KCY
ON4KGL
SV1CAX
G3YJQ
FO5PS
JALIXUY
HP1AC
JQ1COB
JG1GGU
VE7ASK
WA3AAN
SP8FHJ
DL2AL
UN7GCE
OZ9GA
HBODBK
WN1OTV
OK2PGJ
W6IWO
CX7BY
TF3AO
JA2BQX
DL6ZNG
IK2WYI
MMOBQI/P
JA2QVP
F50IU
VA3PC
K6BIR
JF2SKV

337
447
364
287
280
310
300
282
365
343
360
304
277
312
387
266
339
288
317
310
304
321
269
258
266
392
257
271
288
170
437
266
322
283
253
259
263
264
250
228
350
258

797
1,003
1,080

779

712

766

720

697

820

763

815

769

752

754

839

662

994

750

779

787

780

785

675

640

629
1,062

642

660

760

415
1,100

786

716

764

599

645

601

698

596

591

830

656

142
112
103
142
153
140
147
151
127
136
127
133
134
133
118
148

97
128
123
121
121
119
135
142
144

85
139
133
115
209

78
109
119
109
138
127
136
117
136
134

93
116

113,174
112,336
111,240
110,618
108,936
107,240
105,840
105,247
104,140
103,768
103,505
102,277
100,768
100,282
99,002
97,976
96,418
96,000
95,817
95,227
94,380
93,415
91,125
90,880
90,576
90,270
89,238
87,780
87,400
86,735
85,800
85,674
85,204
83,276
82,662
81,915
81,736
81,666
81,056
79,194
77,190
76,096

EU
NA
oC
AS
EU
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
oC
AS
NA
AS
AS
NA
NA
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
NA
EU
NA
SA
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
NA
NA
AS



207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248

GW4MVA
W5MK
DM5GI
UAOAGI
VE2AXO
ON4BG
RA3BT
N6TQS
SP4CJA
LA7CL
DKSEY
GI4KSH
IV3HAX
7MACLF/6
K5NZ
UX1IL
OK2PEF
F6FJE
LY2SA
OH2J
W6FFH
KSOM
ON4VV
OE1KTS
FSAAN
OK2PMG
LY2FN
SP2JHJ
DL4RCK
EA7DIU
RA3TT
RZ9IB
UN4PD
VE7CF
KCASAW
SP3BJK
SM4RGD
JH3CUL
KB9Q
OK1ACF

AD5KT/KH2

EA4ABT

234
272
251
264
247
233
306
270
240
250
241
325
230
238
228
231
313
237
200
201
196
200
202
217
240
235
223
211
204
195
206
215
272
247
184
272
255
194
197
254
215
190

582
663
588
668
654
560
754
657
574
588
586
803
589
616
570
560
626
581
485
492
509
493
531
525
553
516
507
517
492
573
495
568
751
600
456
611
659
476
509
628
638
438

129
113
126
108
110
126
93
106
120
117
114
82
107
102
110
110
94
98
116
114
109
112
103
103
97
103
104
100
105
90
104
89
67
81
105
78
68
93
86
69
66
96

75,078
74,919
74,088
72,144
71,940
70,560
70,122
69,642
68,880
68,796
66,804
65,846
63,023
62,832
62,700
61,600
58,844
56,938
56,260
56,088
55,481
55,216
54,693
54,075
53,641
53,148
52,728
51,700
51,660
51,570
51,480
50,552
50,317
48,600
47,880
47,658
44,812
44,268
43,774
43,332
42,108
42,048

EU
NA
EU
AS
NA
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
NA
NA
EU
EU
AS
NA
EU
oC
EU



249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290

JAILX
F5RD
TA9J
OH3MFP
HBOHQX

HBO/HBO9AON

ISOUDF
EA7CP
PA3EVY
ZL2BR
UA9OSV
JA2CX/3
OML1II
TF3VS
PS727
JASATN
TA1DX
JR3RIY
UT5UKY
EA4WC
KOBX
YO4CWV
VK3DBQ
PA3FVR
OM1AV
NOIBT
UAOFGJ
DJ3EF
OH2JLN
G3URA
OM2AAA
DJ10J
DL8SDC
JASEIU
LASTFA
OK2ZJ
LT1D
RU4LM
K60OWL
DLOMBZ
YO3APJ]
RWOAR

173
187
172
248
205
165
201
188
171
243
122
175
169
220
184
161
236
161
322
151
163
184
143
151
143
157
138
130
167
171
140
130
145
121
173
150
181
129
178
183
124
132

461
444
500
668
446
392
443
452
423
122
313
433
396
492
537
450
341
458
501
371
399
396
413
378
337
379
390
329
380
396
371
331
366
340
377
346
535
311
338
425
350
344

91
94
83
62
92
104
92
90
96
56
122
87
94
75
68
81
104
75
68
90
81
81
76
83
93
82
79
92
79
75
78
86
77
81
71
77
48
80
72
57
68
69

41,951
41,736
41,500
41,416
41,032
40,768
40,756
40,680
40,608
40,432
38,186
37,671
37,224
36,900
36,516
36,450
35,464
34,350
34,068
33,390
32,319
32,076
31,388
31,374
31,341
31,078
30,810
30,268
30,020
29,700
28,938
28,466
28,182
27,540
26,767
26,642
25,680
24,880
24,336
24,225
23,800
23,736

AS
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
oC
AS
AS
EU
EU
SA
AS
EU
AS
EU
EU
NA
EU
oC
EU
EU
NA
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
EU
EU
SA
EU
NA
EU
EU
AS



291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332

KE50G
SQ4CUM
L55DR
DK7ZT
GAEMT
RN4SS
SP6RGC
K5AM
TA1BM
SP6NVK
M3OKT
DH7DJ
DHOFAJ
OH8VJ
G3NXT
RU4WG
JA3MIB
JF2IGP
K1UG
JK1BCK
DL7VBO
KOJPL
RAOALM
JH3BJG
SV2AEL
IV3KSE
JROQKR
RV6AHJ
JALIEMQ
RV3APM
UTSEL
DH8WR
F6DZD
YO4DFT
M30KU
JALTFJ
JH1BBS
SVIXV
SM4XIH
JALIZZ
JALIE
T95DVD

154
137
112
120
124
123
111
105
108
127
141
121
126
245
139
100
108
112
119
105
101
124
104
111
134

94

95
110

89
130
148
104
102
134

94

84

92

90

92

76

82

81

349
382
315
276
290
273
330
261
279
267
305
285
296
585
265
235
276
304
275
266
255
266
267
270
307
233
269
248
245
322
267
243
240
303
211
222
236
199
217
209
203
200

66
58
69
78
72
76
62
77
70
73
63
67
62
30
66
74
63
57
62
64
66
63
62
60
51
65
56
59
59
44
53
58
57
45
58
53
49
58
53
54
54
52

23,034
22,156
21,735
21,528
20,880
20,748
20,460
20,097
19,530
19,491
19,215
19,095
18,352
17,550
17,490
17,390
17,388
17,328
17,050
17,024
16,830
16,758
16,554
16,200
15,657
15,145
15,064
14,632
14,455
14,168
14,151
14,094
13,680
13,635
12,238
11,766
11,564
11,542
11,501
11,286
10,962
10,400

NA
EU
SA
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
AS
NA
AS
EU
NA
AS
AS
EU
EU
AS
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
EU
AS
AS
EU
EU
AS
AS
EU



333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374

AA1AC
UA3UCD
OH5HCK
KEBQR
M3GOJ
JH7IMX
7K1SLY
DL7BW
JH3ECA
SM4GVR
RX3DTN
DL5JWL
YC2ECG
W6KY
KC1YF
SP3BGD
ON4CIN
JH2BTM
OM1AEU
PS7PIO
WB7OND
KOCOP
RU4WU
WOMN
VE3DOP
IK2NCF

FS/AH8DX

JATKM
GOHVS
YU1AB
DJBTK
OH7JJT
KB2Z
URSFCM
KP4JRS
JK2VOC
MW30KA
JA7DNO
JIIRXQ
JA2VHG
OH2LO
PAOJR

110
72
82
71
81
67
63
62
78
80
85
71
67

114

258
156
213
169
176
182
166
152
187
213
184
161
199
283
147
142
156
150
145
139
138
136
121
125
135
126
169
119
114
129
122
112
111
134
124
132
100

93

94

88

79

88

38
58
42
51
48
44
48
52
42
35
40
45
35
23
42
43
39
36
37
38
37
37
41
39
35
35
25
35
34
30
30
32
32
25
25
21
27
27
26
25
27
24

9,804
9,048
8,946
8,619
8,448
8,008
7,968
7,904
7,854
7,455
7,360
7,245
6,965
6,509
6,174
6,106
6,084
5,400
5,365
5,282
5,106
5,032
4,961
4,875
4,725
4,410
4,225
4,165
3,876
3,870
3,660
3,584
3,552
3,350
3,100
2,772
2,700
2,511
2,444
2,200
2,133
2,112

NA
EU
EU
NA
EU
AS
AS
EU
AS
EU
EU
EU
oC
NA
NA
EU
EU
AS
EU
SA
NA
NA
EU
NA
NA
EU
NA
AS
EU
EU
EU
EU
NA
EU
NA
AS
EU
AS
AS
AS
EU
EU



375 DKA4IO
376 JF3EBO
377 9A6SZT
378 JJ1BDX/3
379 JQ1AHZ/2
380 OH3TY
381 7L3IUE
382 YB2MTA
383 7N2DAB
384 KC7WUE
385 RVI1CC
386 ON6OM
387 JH1TUX
388 JM4PUJ
389 VKSLA
390 YO3l
391 OK2SWD
392 K3YJP
393 UTSUGR
394 JG5DHX
395 Z31MM
396 JA1XPU
397 JHS50XF
CHECK LOG
DN1JC
DL2ARG
DJ4KW
DJ9XB
ER3KS
[1WBW
LALYE
LUL1EC
OK1FHI
OK2KJ
OK2VP
PA1FIB
PA3CDN
PY7IQ
RAOFN
RASWEU
RA4LK
RVALS
RZ3TZA
SM4AWC

SP3EXE

33
35
72

28
27
29
42
23
25
29
26
25
26
29
24
15
16
11
11

10

79
84
166
76
74
73
73
84
64
61
83
64
66
69
85
56
39
41
25
22
16
21
18

25
22
11
23
21
20
20
17
21
22
16
20
18
16
12
18
17

10

g1 01 00 00

1,975
1,848
1,826
1,748
1,554
1,460
1,460
1,428
1,344
1,342
1,328
1,280
1,188
1,104
1,020
1,008
663
369
250
176
128
105
90

EU
AS
EU
AS
AS
EU
AS
OC
AS
NA
EU
EU
AS
AS
oC
EU
EU
NA
EU
AS
EU
AS
AS

22nd



UA4ANZ
uT2UB
W3ZF
W4S0O
W7GTO
WE8TAH
YOSFRI
YU1LM



